1	TOWN OF JUNO BEACH
23	RESOLUTION NO. 2023-18
4 5 7 8 9 0	A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JUNO BEACH, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL FROM MAULDIN & JENKINS, LLC TO SERVE AS THE TOWN'S AUDITOR AND AUTHORIZING THE TOWN MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR INDEPENDENT AUDITING SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
1 2 3 4 5 6	WHEREAS, the Town's Auditor Selection Committee ("Committee") issued a Request for Proposals for Auditing Services ("RFP") in accordance with Section 218.391, Florida Statutes, and the Committee reviewed the responses to the RFP and selected Mauldin & Jenkins, LLC as the most highly qualified firm; and
0 7 8 9 0	WHEREAS, the Town Council determines that the execution of an Agreement with Mauldin & Jenkins, LLC to provide auditing services for the Town is in the best interests of the residents of the Town of Juno Beach.
1 2	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JUNO BEACH, FLORIDA as follows:
3 4	Section 1. The foregoing recitals are ratified as true and incorporated herein.
5 6 7 8 9 0 1	Section 2. The Town Council hereby accepts the proposal from Mauldin & Jenkins, LLC to provide auditing services for the Town, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, and authorizes the Town Manager to execute an Agreement for Independent Auditing Services with Mauldin & Jenkins, subject to legal sufficiency review by the Town Attorney.
2 3	Section 3. All resolutions or parts of resolution in conflict with this Resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.
1 5	Section 4. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.
6 7 8 9	RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 27th day of September, 2023.
) 1 2 3	Alexander Cooke, Mayor
4 5	Caitlin E. Copeland-Rodriguez, Town Clerk
5 7 8 9	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
) 1	Leonard G. Rubin, Town Attorney